



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO. 210 OF 2026

(Kedar s/o Arvind Panchputre Vs. State of Maharashtra)
and

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO. 223 OF 2026

(Alok Radheyshyam Awadhiya Vs. State of Maharashtra)
and

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO. 232 OF 2026

(Satyawati Prashar Vs. State of Maharashtra)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. A.S. Mardikar, Advocate for applicant in ABA 210/2026
Mr. A.D. Chaoudhari, Adv with Mr. Praphull Kumar, Advocate
for applicant in 232 of 2026
Mr. Amit Tiwari, Adv, Mr. Praphull Kumar Adv with Mr. Aditya
Chaudhari, Advocate for applicant in ABA223/2026.
Ms. S.V. Kolhe, APP for non-applicant /State.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 02.04.2026.

Heard.

2. Learned APP submits that reply is ready and she will file it
within due course.

3. At the request of learned APP, stand over to 7.4.2026.

JUDGE

Belkhede