



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO.210 OF 2026

Kedar s/o Arvind Panchputre Vs. State of Maharashtra
AND

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO.223 OF 2026

Alok Radheysham Awadhiya Vs. State of Maharashtra
AND

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO.232 OF 2026

Satyawati Prashar Vs. State of Maharashtra
AND

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO.268 OF 2026

Sharwan Kumar Vs. State of Maharashtra
AND

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO.270 OF 2026

Ravindra Pokharna Vs. State of Maharashtra
AND

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO.271 OF 2026

Manoj Kumar Prasad Vs. State of Maharashtra
AND

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO.272 OF 2026

Alok Choudhari Vs. State of Maharashtra
AND

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO.275 OF 2026

Sanjay Choudhari Vs. State of Maharashtra

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri A.S. Mardikar, Advocate for applicant in ABA 210/2026.
Shri A.D. Chaudhari, Advocate for applicant in ABA Nos.223,
232, 268, 270, 271, 272, 275 OF 2026.
Shri A.M. Ghogare, APP for respondent/State in ABA 210, 223,
232, 270 of 2026.
Shri C.A. Lokhande, APP for respondent/State in ABA 268,272
of 2026.
Ms D.V. Sapkal, APP for respondent/State in ABA 271/2026.
Ms M.R. Kavimandan, APP for respondent/State in ABA
275/2026.

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : 15.04.2026.



1. At the request of learned APP, stand over to 18.04.2026.

2. It is made clear that on the scheduled date these matters will be decided and no adjournment will be granted.

(Rajnish R. Vyas, J.)

Wagh