



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO. 232 OF 2026

SATYAWATI PRASHAR
VS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

AND

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO. 270 OF 2026

RAVINDRA POKHARNA
VS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

AND

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO. 271 OF 2026

MANOJ KUMAR PRASAD
VS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

ABA Nos. 232/2026 & 270/2026

S/Shri Ravi Sharma, Shri Aditya Chaudhari, Prafull Kumar and Anjali, Advocates for the applicant(s).

Shri A.M.Ghogare, APP for respondent/State.

ABA No. 271/2026

S/Shri Ravi Sharma, Shri Aditya Chaudhari and Prafull Kumar, Advocates for the applicant.

Shri A.M.Ghogare, APP for respondent/State.

CORAM: RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATED : 18th APRIL, 2026.

Today, the learned counsels for the applicant(s) have completed their argument.

2. The learned APP for the State seeks time till 22/04/2026.

3. Stand over to 22/04/2026 at 02.30 p.m.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)